

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer: Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5, DK - 7430 Ikast

Manufactoring supplier:

FUJIAN DEHUA ZHENNAN No. 293 Nanhuan Rd. Fujian Dehua – CN

Item no. 82057688
Item name Jatoba Cup, Grey
Material Stoneware
Size Ø11xH11 cm

Photo



Compliance of following Regulations

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive
- 2001/95/EC General Product Safety Directive
- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)
- Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs Regulation) 2019/1021

By following Standards

- Danish Ordinance on materials and articles intended for food contact (BEK nr 681 of 25 May 2020) Leachable Lead and Cadmium.
- The EC Regulation 1935/2004/EC and the European Council Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC -- Ceramic Articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs migration Lead and Cadmium.

Test Report:

No. T52210340159TC Date: 12-12-2022

WARNINGS

Wash before use! Safe for dishwasher. Safe for microwave.





Conditions of use

All types of food

23-08-2024 lkast – DK bloomingvillegroup Cecilie Lau

Lene Haus Voj 3.5-DK-7.50 (Rast Tel -45 9626 4615-Pix 39226 4650 Compliance & Sustainability Assistant